DANVILLE

DANVILLE COMMUNITY CONSOLIDATED SCHOOL DISTRICT 118

Wednesday-Thursday August 13-14
Friday August 15
Monday September 1
Friday September 12
Friday October 10
One week October 13-17
Monday October 20
Tuesday October 28
Thursday October 30
Friday October 31
Monday November 10
Tuesday November 11
Wednesday-Friday November 26-28
Monday December 1
Friday December 19
Two weeks Dec 22 - January 2
Monday January 5
Friday January 16
Monday January 19
Wednesday February 11
Monday February 16
Tuesday March 24
Thursday March 26
Friday March 27
One week March 30-April 3
Monday April 6
Wednesday April 22
Monday May 25
Friday May 29

Grading Periods Pupil Days

August 15 - October 9 39

October 20 - December 19 40

January 5-March 13 47

March 16 — May 29 48

Total Pupil Days 174

Attendance Reports Pupil Days

August 15 - September 30 32

October 1-31 16

November 1-30 16

December 1-31 15

January 1-31 18

February 1-28 19

March1-31 19

April 1-30 19

May 1 - May 29 20

Total Pupil Days 174

2025-2026 SCHOOL CALENDAR

TRADITIONAL CALENDAR SCHOOLS

2025

Staff Institute — No school for students

1t Student Attendance Day — One Hour Early Dismissal
Labor Day — District closed

Half day student attendance; half day staff development
Staff Institute — No school for students

Fall Break — No school for students & staff

Students & staff return from Fall Break

Early dismissal for parent conferences after school

Early dismissal for parent conferences after school

No school for students & staff (following parent conferences)
Half day student attendance; half day staff development
Veterans Day — District closed

Thanksgiving Break — District closed

Students & staff return from Thanksgiving Break

Early dismissal for Winter Break

Winter Break — District closed

2026

Students & staff return to school

Semester Planning Day — No school for students

Martin Luther King Day — District closed

Half day student attendance; half day staff development
Presidents’ Day — No school for students & staff

Early dismissal for parent conferences after school

Early dismissal for parent conferences after school

No school for students & staff (following parent conferences)
Spring Break — District closed

Students & staff return from Spring Break

Half day student attendance; half day staff development
Memorial Day — District closed

Last day of school

Teachers are paid for 180 days:

174 pupil days
3 staff institute days
1 semester planning day

2 parent conference days BOE Adopted 11/15/2023



